LCL LOGISTIX (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED
CONTAINER FREIGHT STATION-HALDIA
P.O0.& Village : CHAKDIPA, P.S.BHAWANIPUR, HALDIA, DIST. PURBA MEDINIPUR-721666

TARIFF SHEET IMPORT

Ref: CFS/Tarf/Rev.1

Date: 01.04.2015

A.IMPORT OPERATIONS
1. TERMINAL & HANDLING CHARGES
FROM CY, HDC to CFS

Service Description 20 40’ Remarks
a.CFS Operations Charges (FCL): Rs.4750/- Rs.6450/- Rate include handling
(Lift-on at HDC, Transportation from of cargo for customs

HDC to CFS, Lift-off at CFS, exam. upto 10%.
Placement for customs examination, Additional handling
Lift-on laden containers onto party’s beyond 10% will
trailers) attract charges as per
rates in SI.No.2(a to d)
b.Documentation Charges Rs.500/- Rs.800/-
c. Seal Cutting/Sealing Charge Rs. 50/- Rs. 50/-
d.Port Charges At Actuals At Actuals
e. Other Charge Rs.200/- Rs.200/-
f. Loaded Container Ground Rent Free Days —5 Days Free Days — 5 Days
6-12" Days Rs.100/- Rs.200/- Per Container Per day
13" to 20" Days Rs.200/- Rs.400/- Per Container Per day
20" to 30" Day Rs.300/- Rs.500/- Per Container Per day
31* Day Onwards Rs.500/- Rs.750/- Per Container Per day
g. Service Tax & Cess As per applicable As per applicable
rate of GOI rate of GOI
2.CFS HANDLING/DESTUFFING/LOADING/STORAGE
CHARGES(IMPORT)
Additional Handling Charges as per blow weight 20 40’ Remarks

category and operations:

a.1MT to 5MT

Rs.75/- per MT

Rs.75/- per MT

Per Operation

b.6MT to 10MT

Rs.100/- per MT

Rs.100/- per MT

Per Operation

c.11MT to 20MT

Rs.150/-per M

T | Rs.150/-per MT

Per Operation

d.Above 20MT

Rs.250/-per M

T | Rs.250/-per MT

Per Operation

e.Laden Container Lift-on Rs.450/- Rs.700/-
f.Laden Container Lift-off Rs.450/- Rs.700/-
g.Empty Container Lift-on Rs.125/- Rs.250/-
h.Empty Container Lift-off Rs.125/- Rs.250/-

i.Container Destuffing Charges to WH, Yard or
Truck/Trailers

Rs.75/-per MT

Rs.75/-per MT

Subject to minimum
Rs.1500/20" &
Rs.2250/40°

j.Cargo Loading Charge from WH/Container to
Truck/Trailer

Rs.75/-per MT

Rs.75/- per MT

Per Operation

k.Cargo Storage Charge (Open Yard) Rs.10/- Rs.10/- Per MT or CBM per
day whichever is
higher

|.Cargo Storage Charge (Covered Warehouse) Rs.15/- Rs.15/- Per MT or CBM per
day whichever is
higher

m.Shifting of Laden Container within CFS Rs.400/- Rs.600/-

n. Shifting of Empty Container within CFS Rs.250/- Rs.500/-




o.Empty Container Transportation within Haldia Rs.900/-per 20’ | Rs.1600/-per 40’ Plot charges, if any

at actuals against

receipts.
p.Empty Container transportation to Kolkata Rs.3400/-per Rs.6800/- per 40’ | Plot charges, if any
20 at actuals against
receipts.
As per As per Applicable
Applicable rate | rate of GOI
of GOI
g. Hazardous Container Handling at CFS 1.5 Times of 1.5 Times of
Normal Normal Handling
Handling Charge
Charge

Note : 1) Payment for CFS service charges should be made before delivery by Pay Order or in cash.

Pay Order should be made in favour of “LCL Logistix (India) Private Limited”.

2) Rates are subject to change from time to time with prior information. Rates may be revised depending
On increase in fuel price and other market conditions.

3) For Movement/Handling of Import & export laden containers, the CFS should be given 3 days time
prior to arrival of vessel for completion of Customs and Dock & also Shipping Line formalities including
Documentation process. CFS shall not be responsible for any delay in removal in case of document
Insufficiency or “DR” or any other reasons.

4) The CFS shall not be responsible for delay in vessel berthing, shut-out/direct loading/storages charges
levied by the Port.

5) The CFS should be given sufficient time for top-down, stuffing, destuffing, handling, etc.and prior
delivery programme should be confirmed.(Prior programme should be made.)

6) Adequate insurance coverage should be taken by the Exporters/Importers for the cargoes being
moved to our CFS from/to Factory/Warehouose/Port. CFS shall have no liability in this connection.

6) In the event of CBM of any cargo is not available, standard practice of 1MT = 2 CBM will be followed.

7) CHA representatives working in CFS must comply with all rules & regulations of CFS services and no
unfair practice should be resorted to.

8) In case of export containers being carried by CFS vehicles, such containers should be released from
Dock within 24 hours from the time of exit from CFS. Vehicle detention will attract at the rate of
Rs.1000/- per trailer per day beyond 24 hours.




